
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2434
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2003
DOUBLING OF RAIL LINE BETWEEN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM AND KANYAKUMARI
V.S. SIVAKUMAR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to double railway line between Thiruvananthapuram-Kanyakumari sector under Thiruvananthapuram Railway Division of Southern Railway in the Tenth Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the work on the said project is likely to be launched?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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